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Eddy County, New Mexico 
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Delaware Ranch 14 B2BO FEE #1H 
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Design: Original Hole 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company:; 

|p. reject 

;Site 

jWoll 

|Wcllborp-

[Design 

j j Mewbourne.OikCornpany^ 

i Eddy 'County, New Mexico 

; Section 14-26S-28E- .Delaware-Ranch 1 4 - - . ' 

;B2BO- ,t?MT''^ 
• Delaware RanchSA* B2BO FEE ;#1 H 

* Ongirial'Hol •" • 

Original H o l e ^ j C . > f V ' 

Local Co-ordinate Rcfcroncc: 

,TVD Reference: -

' *-MD Reference: 

North Reference: , .' • •- . • 
Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

, ̂ Database: ' - ' - StrykW_EDM .~ >r.. 

, Well Delaware Ranch 14 B2BO<FEE'#1H 

* GL 2970 + 20 j g 2990 Ousft^Ratterson #36) 

j GL 2970"+ 2rt@" l'2990 uuift*(Ratterson#36)- .; 

.'Grid -

'Rroject FjP.Eddy CountyilNew Mexico ? ? . 7 > « V V. / > - i ? ~ " • 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

i i t e 

Site Posit ion: Northing: 381,768.77 usft Latitude: 32° 2' 57.445 N 

From: 
Position Uncertainty: 

Map 
0.0 usft 

Easting: 
Slot Radius: 

586,443.06 usft 
13-3/16 " 

Longitude: 
Grid Convergence: 

104° 3'15.592 W 
0.15 ° 

Well ^rv^f Deiawarelfiin^ ~ ' W&&?SSSMM%£$i 
» . ; . -. ^*~******H^F^^im&-&*i^**k '̂m*&xm*k^ 1 ' ' — — . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Well Posit ion +N/-S 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

0.0 usft ! Northing: 

0.0 usft ; Easting: 

0.0 usft ! Wellhead Elevation: 

381,768.77 usfl 

586,443.06 usfl 

usfl 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 2' 57.445 N 

104° 3' 15.592 W 

2,970.0 usfl 

M.ii|nt,t i(. r< ulndi-i N.imc 

IGRF2010 

S. i i np lo D j t i . 

i 3/10/2014 

Declination 

7.46 

Dip Angle Field Strength 
(nT) 

59.87 48,188 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 

Vertical Section: 

i Phase: 

IJepthlFrorn(TVD) 
(usft) 

Tie On Depth: 

S u r . r , Pio ir. i i i i 

• 
From 
(usft) 

100.0 
7,659.0 

(usft) 

Date 9'11/2014 

Survey (Wellbore) 

7,600.0 MS Gyro Survey (Original I Icle) 
12,745.0 Survey #2 (Original Hole) MWD 

'Direction 

C) 
179.36 

LV '.c npt iun 

tu iUcc i i i j j o u l g^io multishot 
MWD v3:standard declination 

0.0 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg B i i i l n Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth L>i<pth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate R i te 

(usft) (usft) lusft) (usft) (usft) ( /1 OOusft) (7100usft) C/IOOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.28 274.29 100.0 0.0 -0.2 0.0 0.28 0.28 0.00 

200.0 0.18 271.32 200.0 0.0 -0.6 0.0 0.10 -0.10 -2.97 

300.0 0.03 330.90 300.0 0.1 -0.8 -0.1 0.17 -0.15 59.58 
400.0 0.26 283.65 400.0 0.1 -1.0 -0.2 0.24 0.23 -47.25 

500.0 0.54 252.17 500.0 0.1 -1.7 -0.1 0.35 0.28 -31.48 
600.0 0.72 253.03 600.0 -0.3 -2.8 0.2 0.18 0.18 0.86 
700.0 0.77 262.94 700.0 -0.5 -4.0 0.5 0.14 0.05 9.91 
800.0 0.41 283.29 800.0 -0.5 -5.0 0.5 0.41 -0.36 20.35 
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^Company:,* 

Project: ~, 

Site 

i i J 
Well: 
Wellbore: »| 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

/ . 

Mewbourne Oil Company }, , • 

j.EddyfCounty, New'Mexico \ \ ; : \ , ' " ' , ^ 
J Section 14-26S-28E .^Delaware Ranch 14"* - , 

B2BÔ V • V " " " * ' I f* ' V< 
Delaware Ranch 1 jt*B2BO FEE.#1 H " 1 < 

Original Hole \ Z"''-* ] , 4 »K"r ' \ «»-

^ s i g n : ; ^ J < y - ' Original Hole.. 

Survey 

Local.Co-ordinate.Reference^'; -,'Well Delaware Ranch 1432BO;REE'#1 :H !f'yV;:-. 

i 'TVp5Reference:." ,

iC" , i V ? J *<3L'.297.0>: 20'@ .'2990.0usft,(Patterson #36);r ,f, 

: MDReference: ' ' ' - . '? ' ;-|iGL'-2970-+ 20,@ 2990.0usft (Patterson'#36)•• . 

North Reference: \ Grid 

Survey,Calculat ion'Method:: c ].Minimurn*Gurvature 

'• Database: 
: i ; ; ' i i |StrykerJ:EDM 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

900.0 

Inclination 

0.48 

Azimuth 

319.56 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

900.0 

+N/-S 
(usft) (usft) 

-0.1 -5.7 

Vertical^ 
Section-.^' 

(usft) 

0.1 

Dogleg . 
Rate 

Build 
Rate' 

(7100usft) (7100usft) 
- Rate 
(710*0iisft) 

0.28 0.07 36.27 

1,000.0 1.06 117.06 1,000.0 -0.2 -5.1 0.2 1.51 0.58 157.50 
1,100.0 1.14 130.88 1,100.0 . -1.3 -3.5 1.3 0.28 0.08 13.82 
1,200.0 0.98 142.09 1,199.9 -2.6 -2.3 2.6 0.26 -0.16 11.21 
1,300.0 0.90 132.83 1,299.9 -3.8 -1.2 3.8 0.17 -0.08 -9.26 
1,400.0 0.66 95.84 1,399.9 -4.4 0.0 4.4 0.54 -0.24 -36.99 

1,500.0 0.85 90.87 1,499.9 -4.5 1.3 4.5 0.20 0.19 -4.97 

1,600.0 0.77 91.16 1,599.9 -4.5 2.7 4.6 0.08 -0.08 0.29 
1,700.0 0.75 104.57 1,699.9 -4.7 4.0 4.8 0.18 -0.02 13.41 
1,800.0 0.61 105.68 1,799.9 -5.0 5.2 5.1 0.14 -0.14 1.11 
1,900.0 1.51 77.17 1,899.9 -4.9 7.0 5.0 1.02 0.90 -28.51 

2,000.0 2.55 82.35 1,999.8 ^t.3 10.5 4.4 1.06 1.04 5.18 
2,100.0 2.74 86.27 2,099.7 -3.8 15.0 4.0 0.26 0.19 3.92 
2,200.0 3.07 88.04 2,199.6 -3.6 20.1 3.8 0.34 0.33 1.77 
2,300.0 3.88 90.91 2,299.4 -3.5 26.2 3.8 0.83 0.81 2.87 
2,400.0 4.57 89.89 2,399.1 -3.6 33.5 4.0 0.69 0.69 -1.02 

2,500.0 3.99 91.21 2,498.8 -3.7 41.0 4.1 0.59 -0.58 1.32 
2,600.0 2.92 91.07 2,598.6 -3.8 47.0 4.3 1.07 -1.07 -0.14 
2,700.0 1.92 87.62 2,698.6 -3.8 51.2 4.3 1.01 -1.00 -3.45 
2,800.0 1.70 84.28 2,798.5 -3.5 54.4 4.1 0.24 -0.22 -3.34 
2,900.0 1.60 85.47 2,898.5 -3.3 57.3 3.9 0.11 -0.10 1.19 

3,000.0 1.42 93.44 2,998.4 -3.2 59.9 3.9 0.28 -0.18 7.97 
3,100.0 1.42 86.43 3,098.4 -3.2 62.4 3.9 0.17 0.00 -7.01 
3,200.0 1.34 86.56 3,198.4 -3.1 64.8 3.8 0.08 -0.08 0.13 
3,300.0 1.20 87.98 3,298.3 -3.0 67.0 3.7 0.14 -0.14 1.42 
3,400.0 1.04 80.38 3,398.3 -2.8 68.9 3.6 0.22 -0.16 -7.60 

3,500.0 0.72 63.63 3,498.3 -2.4 70.4 3.2 0.41 -0.32 -16.75 
3,600.0 0.59 47.21 3,598.3 -1.7 71.3 2.5 0.23 -0.13 -16.42 
3,700.0 0.62 39.75 3,698.3 -1.0 72.0 1.8 0.08 0.03 -7.46 
3,800.0 0.61 34.06 3,798.3 -0.1 72.7 0.9 0.06 -0.01 -5.69 
3,900.0 0.85 20.78 3,898.3 1.0 73.2 -0.2 0.29 0.24 -13.28 

4,000.0 0.91 16.94 3,998.3 2.5 73.7 -1.6 0.08 0.06 -3.84 
4,100.0 0.81 358.60 4,098.3 3.9 74.0 -3.1 0.29 -0.10 -18.34 
4,200.0 0.72 353.36 4,198.3 5.3 73.9 -4.4 0.11 -0.09 -5.24 
4,300.0 0.70 340.64 4,298.2 6.5 73.6 -5.6 0.16 -0.02 -12.72 
4,400.0 0.42 337.95 4,398.2 7.4 73.2 -6.6 0.28 -0.28 -2.69 

4,500.0 0.39 347.60 4,498.2 8.1 73.0 -7.2 0.07 -0.03 9.65 
4,600.0 0.23 32.94 4,598.2 8.6 73.1 -7.7 0.28 -0.16 45.34 
4,700.0 0.28 71.46 4,698.2 8.8 73.4 -8.0 0.17 0.05 38.52 
4,800.0 0.50 80.53 4,798.2 8.9 74.1 -8.1 0.23 0.22 9.07 
4,900.0 0.40 126.27 4,898.2 8.8 74.8 -8.0 0.36 -0.10 45.74 

5,000.0 0.48 149.44 4,998.2 8.2 75.3 -7.4 0.19 0.08 23.17 

9/11/2014 12:19:13PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 72 



{[Company: 
Project. 
Sito: 

W.-ll 
[Wellboro. 
Design' 

Survey 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Mewbourne Oil Company - * -V * 
• Ecfdy Cou'nty,*-New>Mexicoi- * "LV * * . 

riection'.14-26S-28E" " Delaware*Rancfal4 .y 
B2BO "f(Z, ^ i ' V 
Delaware'Ranch 14-B2BO REE #1H % & \ 
Original Hole*-' > 
')Tigihal.Hole"':" 

Local Co-ordinate Reference 

TVD Reference 

MD Reference-

North Roforonco: 

Survey Calculation Method. 

Database: 

^TBVKEB 

WelMDelawaresRanch 44)B2Bp?FEEj#1 H 
GL 297of+ 20 @S*990 Ousft Patterson #36)' 
GL 2970> 20t@"t2990 Ous'ft'iPatterson #36)'. 

rMinimum;6urvature^ 
< &•# J l . } "•••m-s.*" „ 

,Stryker?EDM'?r^i ; 

1.1 . n i l '< Vertical Vertical D'<rj|i<o Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Sect ion ' Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) 

•HH 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) ( n OOusft) 

5,100.0 0.53 156.29 5,098.2 7.5 75.7 -6.6 0.08 0.05 6.85 

5,200.0 0.58 157.36 5,198.2 6.6 76.1 -5.7 0.05 0.05 1.07 

5,300.0 0.66 181.44 5,298.2 5.5 76.2 -4.7 0.27 0.08 24.08 

5,400.0 0.63 179.19 5,398.2 4.4 76.2 -3.6 0.04 -0.03 -2.25 

5,500.0 0.62 206.59 5,498.2 3.4 76.0 -2.5 0.30 -0.01 27.40 

5,600.0 0.60 197.54 5,598.2 2.4 75.6 -1.5 0.10 -0.02 -9.05 

5,700.0 0.51 182.71 5,698.2 1.4 75.4 -0.6 0.17 -0.09 -14.83 

5,800.0 0.70 174.76 5,798.2 0.4 75.5 0.5 0.21 0.19 -7.95 

5,900.0 0.80 176.61 5,898.2 -0.9 75.6 1.8 0.10 0.10 1.85 

6,000.0 0.95 177.33 5,998.2 -2.4 75.6 3.3 0.15 0.15 0.72 

6,100.0 1.05 174.51 6,098.1 -4.2 75.8 5.0 0.11 0.10 -2.82 

6,200.0 1.13 179.53 6,198.1 -6.1 75.9 6.9 0.12 0.08 5.02 

6,300.0 1.15 202.36 6,298.1 -8.0 75.5 8.8 0.45 0.02 22.83 

6,400.0 1.11 231.16 6,398.1 -9.5 74.3 10.4 0.56 -0.04 28.80 

6,500.0 1.38 251.62 6,498.1 -10.5 72.4 11.3 0.52 0.27 20.46 

6,600.0 1.96 255.46 6,598.0 -11.3 69.7 12.1 0.59 0.58 3.84 

6,700.0 2.68 261.03 6,697.9 -12.1 65.7 12.8 0.75 0.72 5.57 

6,800.0 2.87 258.37 6,797.8 -13.0 60.9 13.7 0.23 0.19 -2.66 

6,900.0 3.06 250.48 6,897.7 -14.4 56.0 15.0 0.45 0.19 -7.89 

7,000.0 2.59 246.07 6,997.6 -16.2 51.4 16.8 0.52 -0.47 -4.41 
7,100.0 2.22 248.48 7,097.5 -17.8 47.5 18.3 0.38 -0.37 2.41 
7,200.0 1.40 231.77 7,197.4 -19.3 44.7 19.8 0.97 -0.82 -16.71 
7,300.0 0.80 232.65 7,297.4 -20.5 43.2 20.9 0.60 -0.60 0.88 
7,400.0 0.53 235.01 7,397.4 -21.2 42.3 21.6 0.27 -0.27 2.36 

7,500.0 
7,600.0 

0.79 
1.01 

237.86 
226.26 

7,497.4 
7,597.4 

-21.8 
-22.8 

41.3 
40.1 

22.2 
23.2 

0.26 
0.28 

0.26 
0.22 

2.85 
-11.60 

7,659.0 1.10 216.80 7,656.4 -23.6 39.4 24.0 0.33 0.15 -16.03 
7,691.0 4.90 189.00 7,688.3 -25.2 39.0 25.6 12.38 11.88 -86.88 
7,723.0 10.40 185.10 7,720.0 -29.4 38.5 29.8 17.25 17.19 -12.19 

7,754.0 14.00 183.40 7,750.3 -35.9 38.1 36.4 11.67 11.61 -5.48 
7,786.0 16.30 181.20 7,781.2 -44.3 37.7 44.7 7.41 7.19 -6.88 
7,818.0 18.60 178.60 7,811.7 -53.9 37.8 54.3 7.59 7.19 -8.13 
7,850.0 21.70 178.30 7,841.8 -64.9 38.1 65.3 9.69 9.69 -0.94 
7,881.0 24.70 180.50 7,870.3 -77.1 38.2 77.5 10.07 9.68 7.10 

7,913.0 27.50 182.10 7,899.0 -91.2 37.9 91.6 9.02 8.75 5.00 
7,945.0 30.30 183.30 7,927.0 -106.6 37.1 107.0 8.94 8.75 3.75 
7,977.0 33.70 184.20 7,954.1 -123.5 36.0 123.9 10.73 10.63 2.81 
8,009.0 36.70 184.70 7,980.3 -141.9 34.6 142.3 9.42 9.38 1.56 
8,041.0 39.70 183.90 8,005.4 -161.7 33.1 162.0 9.50 9.38 -2.50 

8,073.0 42.50 182.70 8,029.6 -182.7 31.9 183.0 9.09 8.75 -3.75 
8,104.0 45.30 181.80 8,051.9 -204.1 31.0 204.5 9.25 9.03 -2.90 
8,136.0 48.00 181.50 8,073.8 -227.4 30.4 227.7 8.46 8.44 -0.94 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well : 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Company. . . 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

Section 14-26S-28E /De laware Ranch 14 
B2BO 

Delaware Ranch 14 B2BO FEE'#1H 

Original Hole . 

Original Hole 

Measured Vertical 

8,455.0 
8,487.0 

75.00 
78.20 

179.10 
179.00 

8,225.5 
8,232.9 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S 
lusft) (usft) lusft) 

8,168.0 50.50 182.30 8,094.7 -251.6 

8,200.0 53.20 182.10 8,114.5 -276.8 

8,232.0 56.50 181.90 8,132.9 -302.9 

8,264.0 58.80 181.50 8,150.0 -329.9 
8,296.0 60.70 180.70 8,166.2 -357.6 
8,328.0 63.60 179.90 8,181.1 -385.9 
8,359.0 66.90 178.70 8,194.1 -414.0 

8,391.0 69.70 178.30 8,205.9 -443.7 

8,423.0 72.00 178.50 8,216.4 -473.9 
8,451.1 74.63 179.03 8,224.5 -500.8 

-504.6 
-535.7 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Well Delaware Ranch 14 B2BO FEEJ1H 

(GL 29/0*+ 20 @ 2990 Ousft (Patterson #36)', 

GL 2970 t 20 @ 2990.0usft (Patterson #36)_' 

'Grid; r •' / : '-

Minimum Curvature . i ' ' 1 V. 

St'ryker_EDM • ; "< , ^ 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Build 
Rate 

(=/1 OOusft) 

Turn 
Rate 

f/ IOOusft) 

29.6 251.9 8.04 7.81 2.50 
28.6 277.1 8.45 8.44 -0.63 

27.7 303.2 10.33 10.31 -0.63 
26.9 330.2 7.26 7.19 -1.25 
26.4 357.8 6.32 5.94 -2.50 
26.2 386.1 9.33 9.06 -2.50 
26.6 414.3 11.21 10.65 -3.87 

27.3 444.0 8.83 8.75 -1.25 
28.2 474.2 7.21 7.19 0.63 
28.8 501.1 9.55 9.37 1.88 

28.8 504.9 9.55 9.38 1.85 
29.3 536.0 10.00 10.00 -0.31 

8,519.0 81.20 179.60 8,238.6 -567.2 29.7 567.5 9.55 9.38 1.88 
8,551.0 84.70 179.70 8,242.6 -599.0 29.9 599.3 10.94 10.94 0.31 
8,583.0 88.40 179.20 8,244.5 -630.9 30.2 631.2 11.67 11.56 -1.56 
8,616.0 90.40 179.50 8,244.8 -663.9 30.6 664.2 6.13 6.06 0.91 
8,648.0 91.20 179.30 8,244.4 -695.9 30.9 696.2 2.58 2.50 -0.63 

8,680.0 91.60 179.50 8,243.6 -727.9 31.3 728.2 1.40 1.25 0.63 
8,712.0 89.90 179.20 8,243.2 -759.9 31.6 760.2 5.39 -5.31 -0.94 
8,744.0 90.20 179.40 8,243.2 -791.9 32.0 792.2 1.13 0.94 0.63 
8,776.0 89.90 180.30 8,243.1 -823.9 32.1 824.2 2.96 -0.94 2.81 
8,840.0 89.90 181.20 8,243.2 -887.9 31.3 888.1 1.41 0.00 1.41 

8,904.0 89.50 181.20 8,243.6 -951.8 29.9 952.1 0.63 -0.63 0.00 
8,967.0 88.80 180.10 8,244.5 -1,014.8 29.2 1,015.1 2.07 -1.11 -1.75 
9,031.0 90.30 180.90 8,245.0 -1,078.8 28.7 1,079.1 2.66 2.34 1.25 
9,095.0 90.40 179.50 8,244.6 -1,142.8 28.4 1,143.1 2.19 0.16 -2.19 
9,159.0 89.30 178.60 8,244.8 -1,206.8 29.5 1,207.1 2.22 -1.72 -1.41 

9,222.0 88.80 178.70 8,245.8 -1,269.8 31.0 1,270.0 0.81 -0.79 0.16 
9,286.0 89.20 177.30 8,247.0 -1,333.7 33.2 1,334.0 2.27 0.63 -2.19 
9,350.0 90.20 176.90 8,247.3 -1,397.6 36.5 1,398.0 1.68 1.56 -0.63 
9,414.0 90.20 178.00 8,247.1 -1,461.6 39.3 1,461.9 1.72 0.00 1.72 
9,477.0 89.70 179.30 8,247.1 -1,524.6 40.8 1,524.9 2.21 -0.79 2.06 

9,541.0 90.20 179.60 8,247.2 -1,588.6 41.4 1,588.9 0.91 0.78 0.47 
9,604.0 91.00 179.20 8,246.5 -1,651.6 42.1 1,651.9 1.42 1.27 -0.63 
9,667.0 90.50 180.00 8,245.7 -1,714.5 42.5 1,714.9 1.50 -0.79 1.27 
9,731.0 90.00 179.70 8,245.4 -1,778.5 42.7 1,778.9 0.91 -0.78 -0.47 
9,794.0 90.80 179.50 8,245.0 -1,841.5 43.1 1,841.9 1.31 1.27 -0.32 

9,858.0 90.50 179.50 8,244.3 -1,905.5 43.7 1,905.9 0.47 -0.47 0.00 
9,921.0 89.90 179.00 8,244.0 -1,968.5 44.5 1,968.9 1.24 -0.95 -0.79 
9,985.0 89.30 178.50 8,244.5 -2,032.5 45.9 2,032.9 1.22 -0.94 -0.78 

10,048.0 89.80 178.40 8,245.0 -2,095.5 47.6 2,095.9 0.81 0.79 -0.16 
10,112.0 90.80 178.40 8,244.6 -2,159.5 49.4 2,159.9 1.56 1.56 0.00 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report TBYKEI) 

Company: 

Project-

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Company . ' , 

Eddy'County,,New Mexico" 

•Section .14-26S-28 E 1 Delaware .Ranch i 4'. 

R2BO •" I . / ' • 
Delaware Ranch 14 B2BO FEE#1H • 

Original Hole.' 

Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well-DelawareRanch 14iB2BO;FEE-#1H^.\-

GL 2970 +'20 @"2990 Ousft t(Patterson #36) '• 

GL 2970 + 20 @ 2990 0usV(Patterson'>#36) 

Grid * , . ' 

Minimum Curvature ' • " , 

Stryker_EDM * - \ V . 

icasurcd Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Di pth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) ( /1 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

10,175.0 90.20 179.80 8,244.1 -2,222.4 50.4 2,222.9 2.42 -0.95 2.22 
10,239.0 90.50 180.60 8,243.7 -2,286.4 50.1 2,286.9 1.33 0.47 1.25 
10,302.0 89.50 179.80 8,243.7 -2,349.4 49.9 2,349.9 2.03 -1.59 -1.27 
10,366.0 90.00 179.60 8,244.0 -2,413.4 50.3 2,413.8 0.84 0.78 -0.31 
10,428.0 89.30 180.50 8,244.4 -2,475.4 50.2 2,475.8 1.84 -1.13 1.45 

10,492.0 89.50 180.50 8,245.0 -2,539.4 49.6 2,539.8 0.31 0.31 0.00 
10,555.0 90.50 180.20 8,245.0 -2,602.4 49.3 2,602.8 1.66 1.59 -0.48 
10,619.0 89.70 179.80 8,244.9 -2,666.4 49.3 2,666.8 1.40 -1.25 -0.63 
10,682.0 90.00 179.30 8,245.1 -2,729.4 49.8 2,729.8 0.93 0.48 -0.79 
10,746.0 91.00 179.60 8,244.5 -2,793.4 50.4 2,793.8 1.63 1.56 0.47 

10,810.0 90.30 179.40 8,243.8 -2,857.4 50.9 2,857.8 1.14 -1.0.9 -0.31 
10,874.0 88.70 179.00 8,244.4 -2,921.4 5.1.8 2,921.8 2.58 -2.50 -0.63 

10,937.0 89.20 178.90 8,245.5 -2,984.4 53.0 2,984.8 0.81 0.79 -0.16 
11,001.0 90.00 178.50 8,246.0 -3,048.4 54.4 3,048.8 1.40 1.25 -0.63 
11,065.0 89.70 179.80 8,246.1 -3,112.4 55.4 3,112.8 2.08 -0.47 2.03 

11,129.0 90.20 179.60 8,246.2 -3,176.4 55.7 3,176.8 0.84 0.78 -0.31 
11,192.0 90.30 180.20 8,245.9 -3,239.4 55.8 3,239.8 0.97 0.16 0.95 

11,256.0 90.90 180.30 8,245.2 -3,303.3 55.5 3,303.8 0.95 0.94 0.16 
11,320.0 89.90 181.20 8,244.8 -3,367.3 54.7 3,367.7 2.10 -1.56 1.41 
11,383.0 90.20 181.10 8,244.7 -3,430.3 53.4 3,430.7 0.50 0.48 -0.16 

11,447.0 90.90 180.70 8,244.1 -3,494.3 52.4 3,494.7 1.26 1.09 -0.63 
11,510.0 89.60 180.50 8,243.8 -3,557.3 51.8 3,557.7 2.09 -2.06 -0.32 
11,574.0 89.70 180.30 8,244.2 -3,621.3 51.3 3,621.7 0.35 0.16 -0.31 
11,637.0 90.00 179.90 8,244.4 -3,684.3 51.2 3,684.6 0.79 0.48 -0.63 
11,701.0 89.60 179.80 8,244.6 -3,748.3 51.4 3,748.6 0.64 -0.63 -0.16 

11,764.0 89.80 179.30 8,244.9 -3,811.3 51.9 3,811.6 0.85 0.32 -0.79 
11,828.0 90.30 179.30 8,244.9 -3,875.3 52.7 3,875.6 0.78 0.78 0.00 
11,892.0 91.00 178.90 8,244.2 -3,939.3 53.7 3,939.6 1.26 1.09 -0.63 
11,955.0 90.40 179.80 8,243.4 -4,002.3 54.4 4,002.6 1.72 -0.95 1.43 
12,019.0 88.90 180.70 8,243.8 -4,066.3 54.1 4,066.6 2.73 -2.34 1.41 

12,083.0 89.20 180.40 8,244.8 -4,130.3 53.5 4,130.6 0.66 0.47 -0.47 
12,146.0 89.50 179.80 8,245.6 -4,193.3 53.4 4,193.6 1.06 0.48 -0.95 
12,210.0 90.80 179.40 8,245.4 -4,257.2 53.8 4,257.6 2.13 2.03 -0.63 
12,274.0 89.50 179.50 8,245.2 -4,321.2 54.4 4,321.6 2.04 -2.03 0.16 
12,337.0 89.60 180.10 8,245.7 -4,384.2 54.7 4,384.6 0.97 0.16 0.95 

12,401.0 90.60 179.90 8,245.6 -4,448.2 54.7 4,448.6 1.59 1.56 -0.31 
12,465.0 89.80 180.00 8,245.4 -4,512.2 54.7 4,512.6 1.26 -1.25 0.16 
12,528.0 89.40 179.30 8,245.8 -4,575.2 55.1 4,575.6 1.28 -0.63 -1.11 
12,592.0 90.80 179.60 8,245.7 -4,639.2 55.7 4,639.6 2.24 2.19 0.47 
12,745.0 90.80 179.60 8,243.6 -4,792.2 56.8 4,792.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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9/11/2014 12:19:13PM Page 6 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 72 



Company 

Project -

i Site 

IWell 

Wellbore 

Design 

• Design Annotations 

j Measured 
Dipth 
lu-.ft) 

Mewbourne Oil Company • - , 

ddy County, New Mexico 

; Sectioh.1.4-26S--28E >. .-.Delaware;Ranchi14 

-B2BO ,,y r - „ , j 

- 'De laware 'Ran (^^4 ,B2^ , ^ 

; Original Hole 1 '. *• \ 

Onginal.Hole „ T»-' 7 ' J - ' " , , 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference 

MD Reference. 

North Roferencf 

Survey Calculation Method 

Database 

Well Delaware.Ranch-14 B2BO FEE #1H -

' . G L ^ O + !20@-2990 Ousft (Pat terson.*"^) / 

! GL 2970,.+ 20 @' 2990 Ousft'(Patterson '#,36)V. 

<• t ' * / 
L*Gnd v ' . „ 

• Minifnum'Curvature . 

Stryker_EDMj" v •> \ _ 

id 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft' 

7,600.0 
12,745.0 

7,597.4 

8,243.6 

Local Coordinates: 
+N/-S +E/-W 
(usft) (usft) 

-22.8 40.1 

-4,792.2 56.8 

Comment 

7600' MS Gyro Survey 

12745' MD Projected to Bit 
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GRID CORRECTION: 

C O M P A N Y : M e w b o u r n e Oi l C o m p a n y . 
WELL: D e l a w a r e R a n c h 14 B2BO FEE #1H 

COUNTY: Eddy C o u n t y . N e w M e x i c o 
DATUM: N A D 1 927 ( N A D C O N CONUS) 

RIG: Pat terson #34 
To c o n v e r t a M a g n e t i c D i r e c t i o n t o a G r i d D i r e c t i o n , A d d 7 .31° 

+N/-S 
0.0 

+E/-W 
0.0 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
GL 2970 + 20 @ 2990.0usft (Patterson #36) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 2970.0 
Northing Easting Latittude 

381768.77 586443.06 32° 2' 57.445 N 
Longitude 

104 ' 3' 15.592 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 7600.0 1.01 226.26 7597.4 -22.8 40.1 0.00 0.00 23.2 

Target 

2 7776.0 1.01 226.26 7773.4 -24.9 37.9 0.00 0.00 25.3 
3 8520.2 90.00 179.74 8245.0 -502.4 34.0 12.00 -46.52 502.7 
4 12819.8 90.00 179.74 8245.0 -4801.9 53.3 0.00 0.00 4802.2 PBHL Delawrae Ranch 14 B2BO FEE #1H 

6500-

S7000-

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.15* 

Magnetic North: 7.31° 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48168.4snT 

Dip Angle: 59.87° 
Date: 3/10/2014 

Model: IGRF2010 

340.2' 

-7776' MD KOP ~ 

8520.2' MD LP 

Section • 4-26S-28 

FSL::16£i6.8* FEL 

12745' MD Projected to Bit. 

-r-r - r r 

T 7600' MS Gyro Survey ] 

LP Delaware Ranch 14 q2BO F EE #1H 
-750 
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-3000c 
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Section 14 Lease Line 

-11 
5250 PBHL Delawrae Ranch 14 B2BO FEE #1H 
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7600' MS Gyro Survey 
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•8520.2' MD L P -
. 12745' MD Projected to Bit 
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PBHL Delawrae Ranch 14 B2BO FEE #1H 
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